
 
 
 
QUESTION NO 7 By Councillor Mowat for answer by 

the Convener of the Transport and 
Environment Committee at a meeting 
of the Council on 28 June 2018  

   

Question (1) What consultation or notification was held with/given to the 

following prior to the appearance of a story in Scotland on 

Sunday and the Evening News about the proposed closures 

of Cockburn Street and Blair Street for the duration of the 

Edinburgh Festival? 

a) The Community Council 

b) Businesses operating from the affected streets 

c) Residents of the affected streets 

d) Councillors 

Answer (1)  

Question (2) Given the decision taken by the Licensing Sub-Committee 

regarding the Hot Food Traders Licenses outside the Tron 

and the subsequent affect this has had on the Theatre 

Operators License for the Royal Mile from its junction with 

George IV Bridge to North Bridge and from Cockburn Street 

to Blair Street will any of these closures require to be 

reviewed and what will the consultation process be going 

forward? 

Answer (2)  
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